

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5588/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in RFA No. 2/2004 & RFA No.1448/2003 & MFA No. 3884/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.V.SULOCHANA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMATHAPPA SIDDALINGAPPANAVAR &ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and expunging annexure R-1 to R-3 and paragraphs 8 to 13 in the statement of objections dated 6.5.2008 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebbar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter, list the matter after eight weeks.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.P.A. Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]