

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5751/2009

S.V.SULOCHANA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANUMATHAPPA SIDDALINGAPPANAVAR &ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok Panigrahi,adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar,adv.
Petitioner-in-person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krutin R.Joshi,adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Shweta S.Parihar,adv.
Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellant and the respondent No.4 have already filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The office report further is that although by order dated 22.11.13 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, four weeks time was given to the other respondents to file the statement of case, yet they have not done the needful so far. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB