

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5751 OF 2009

S.V.SULOCHANA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANUMATHAPPA SIDDALINGAPPANAVAR & ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference with the impugned judgment. The Civil Appeal is dismissed, accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 16, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5751/2009

S.V.SULOCHANA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANUMATHAPPA SIDDALINGAPPANAVAR &ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anku S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)